

myLoc managed IT AG - Am Gatherhof 44 - 40472 Düsseldorf

Your order: Order for 1/8 rack CIX Edition

Personal Information:	
Company	
Authorized Signatory	
Last Name	
First Name	
Address	
Zip-Code, City	
Telephone	
Fax	
E-Mail	
Date of Birth from (Authorized Signatory)	
Vat-ID Nr.	

I accept the offer #CIXRack at the price of 189,98 € net (VAT: 35,92€, Total: 225,00€ gross.) and I accept the applicable terms and conditions from myLoc managed IT AG:

https://www.myloc.de/fileadmin/templates/myLoc/public/content/documents/myLoc-Standard-SLA-eng.pdf and https://agb.myloc.de/?L=1

myLoc managed IT AG

myLoc managed IT AG - Am Gatherhof 44 - D-40472 Düsseldorf - Tel: +49 211 6170 80 - Fax: +49 211 6170 8119

www.myloc.de - info@myloc.de

Bankverbindung:

Bank: Stadtsparkasse Düsseldorf IBAN: DE90 3005 0110 0016 0360 89 BIC: DUSS DE DD Vorstand:

Christoph Herrnkind, Peter Hansen, Sascha Prütz Aufsichtsrat:

Alessandro Cozzi (Vorsitzender) **Gesellschaftssitz:**Düsseldorf, HRB 48531

UStIdNr:

DE 201 967 354



General terms and conditions of contract

The prices quoted are subject to the currently valid value added tax. Prices are subject to change and errors excepted. Rounding differences are possible. We are bound to the conditions according to the present offer for two weeks. The contract is concluded by confirmation of acceptance on the part of myLoc managed IT AG.

The respective service descriptions and the general terms and conditions of the contractor are part of this contract. The client has received these in full.

The Contractor shall receive from the Customer the fees agreed in this order, which (unless otherwise agreed in writing) shall be debited monthly from the Customer's account by direct debit within the first calendar week after handover of the hardware or other contractually agreed services.

Employees of the Contractor are not authorized to make verbal subsidiary agreements or to give verbal assurances that go beyond the content of the respective order.

Term and agreements

The minimum term of the contract is concluded for a period of one month and begins with the start of billing for the services. The contract can be terminated by either party with a notice period of 1 month to the end of the contract period. If this does not happen, the contract term is always automatically extended by another month. The notice period also applies to the continuation of the contract.

myLoc managed IT AG

myLoc managed IT AG - Am Gatherhof 44 - D-40472 Düsseldorf - Tel: +49 211 6170 80 - Fax: +49 211 6170 8119

www.myloc.de - info@myloc.de



Services of myLoc managed IT AG

- Full air conditioning
- UPS system, diesel generator, fire protection system
- Argon gas extinguishing system
- 24/7 availability
- 24/7 accessibility
- 24/7 reboot service
- 24/7 security staff
- 24/7 operations monitoring
- Guaranteed response time of 4 hours
- Video surveillance
- Qualified personnel on site
- Data center according to Tier 3+ standard
- 99.9% guaranteed network and power availability
- Customized orders according to hands-on-time

myLoc managed IT AG

myLoc managed IT AG - Am Gatherhof 44 - D-40472 Düsseldorf - Tel: +49 211 6170 80 - Fax: +49 211 6170 8119

www.myloc.de - info@myloc.de

Bankverbindung:

Bank: Stadtsparkasse Düsseldorf IBAN: DE90 3005 0110 0016 0360 89 BIC: DUSS DE DD Düsseldorf, HRB 48531



Other Agreements

All annexes are integral parts of the contract.

There are no verbal subsidiary agreements to this contract. Amendments and supplements to the contract must be made in writing.

Should individual provisions of the contract be or become wholly or partially invalid or unenforceable, this shall not affect the validity of the remaining provisions. The same shall apply in the event that the contract contains a loophole. In place of the invalid or unenforceable provisions or to fill the gap, an appropriate provision shall apply which, as far as legally possible, comes as close as possible to what the contracting parties would have intended if they had considered this point when concluding the contract.

The law of the Federal Republic of Germany shall apply. The place of jurisdiction is Düsseldorf.

Place, Date	Place, Date
Customer Signature	myLoc managed IT AG Signature

myLoc managed IT AG

myLoc managed IT AG - Am Gatherhof 44 - D-40472 Düsseldorf - Tel: +49 211 6170 80 - Fax: +49 211 6170 8119

www.myloc.de - info@myloc.de

Bankverbindung:

Bank: Stadtsparkasse Düsseldorf IBAN: DE90 3005 0110 0016 0360 89 BIC: DUSS DE DD



SEPA- Corporate Direct Debit Mandate

myLoc managed IT AG, Am Gatherhof 44, 40472 Düsseldorf, Germany

Creditor identification number DE35ZZ000010979

I authorize myLoc managed IT AG to collect payments from my account by direct debit. At the same time, I instruct my credit institution to honor the direct debits drawn on my account by myLoc managed IT AG.

Note: This direct debit mandate is only for the collection of direct debits drawn on company accounts. I am not entitled to demand a refund of the debited amount after the direct debit has been honored. I am entitled to instruct my credit institution not to honor direct debits until the due date.

	_ First and Last Name (Account Holder)
	_ Street House Number
	_ Zip-Code, City
Credit Institute (Name und BIC)	I
DE _	
Date, Place and Signature	

myLoc managed IT AG

myLoc managed IT AG - Am Gatherhof 44 - D-40472 Düsseldorf - Tel: +49 211 6170 80 - Fax: +49 211 6170 8119

www.myloc.de - info@myloc.de

Bankverbindung:

Bank: Stadtsparkasse Düsseldorf IBAN: DE90 3005 0110 0016 0360 89 BIC: DUSS DE DD Vorstand:

Christoph Herrnkind, Peter Hansen, Sascha Prütz Aufsichtsrat:

Alessandro Cozzi (Vorsitzender) **Gesellschaftssitz:**Düsseldorf, HRB 48531

UStIdNr: DE 201 967 354